

STAFF REPORT ACTION REQUIRED

Supplementary Report – Amendment of Designating Bylaw and Authority to Amend Existing Heritage Easement Agreement – 131 Farnham Avenue

Date:	August 20, 2015
То:	Toronto and East York Community Council
From:	Director, Urban Design, City Planning
Wards:	Ward 22 – St. Paul's
Reference Number:	P:\2015\Cluster B\PLN\TEYCC\TE15099

SUMMARY

This supplementary report recommends that City Council adopt a revised Statement of Significance (Reasons for Designation) for the property at 131 Farnham Avenue due to the omission of a heritage attribute from the original report.

RECOMMENDATIONS

The City Planning Division recommends that:

1. City Council adopt the revised Reasons for Designation as described in the Revised Statement of Significance: 131 Farnham Avenue, (Revised (August 2015) Reasons for Designation) Attachment 4 to the supplementary report (August 20, 2015) from the Director, Urban Design, City Planning Division. 2. City Council adopt Revised Attachment 2: Photographs and Revised Attachment 5: Heritage Property Research and Evaluation Report: Part 2, attached to the supplementary report (August 20, 2015) from the Director, Urban Design, City Planning Division, as it has been revised to reflect the change in the Revised Statement of Significance for 131 Farnham Avenue referred to in Recommendation 1. above.

CONTACT

Mary L. MacDonald, Acting Manager Heritage Preservation Services Tel: 416-338-1079; Fax: 416-392-1973 E-mail: mmacdon7@toronto.ca

SIGNATURE

Harold Madi Director, Urban Design City Planning Division

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment No. 2 – Revised Photographs

- Attachment No. 4 Revised Statement of Significance (Revised (August 2015) Reasons for Designation)
- Attachment No. 5 Revised Heritage Property Research and Evaluation Report: Part 2